Wallbridge: Martiniere Gold Property 2021 & 2022 drill hole information (as of August 30, 2022)

Drill Hole ID

MDE-21-326
MDE-21-327
MDE-21-328
MDE-21-329
MDE-21-330
MDE-21-331
MDE-21-332
MDE-21-333
MDE-21-334
MDE-21-337
MDE-21-338
MDE-21-339
MDW-21-335
MDW-21-336
MR-22-001
MR-22-002
MR-22-003
MR-22-004
MR-22-005
MR-22-006
MR-22-007
MR-22-008
MR-22-009
MR-22-010
MR-22-011
MR-22-012
MR-22-013
MR-22-014
MR-22-015
MR-22-016
MR-22-017
MR-22-018
MR-22-019
MR-22-020
MR-22-021
MR-22-022
MR-22-023
MR-22-023A
MR-22-024
MR-22-025
MR-22-026
MR-22-027
MR-22-028
MR-22-029
MR-22-030
MR-22-031
MR-22-032
MR-22-033
MR-22-034
MR-22-035
MR-22-036
MR-22-037
MR-22-038
MR-22-039

Easting
(NADS83)

642106
642190
642489
642069
642469
642459
642347
641679
641627
641591
641499
641681
641498
641416
641393
641001
641102
640700
640800
641195
641701
641396
641103
641600
641199
641702
640699
641399
640997
641501
641097
640999
640843
641097
641428
640970
641586
641586
641499
641598
640799
642499
641495
641315
642480
641403
641400
641605
642377
641489
642474
642203
642698
642306

Northing
(NADS83)

5543569
5543529
5543501
5543566
5543231
5543355
5543543
5543493
5543686
5543469
5543338
5543495
5543446
5543386
5543109
5542798
5542797
5542596
5542393
5542692
5543097
5542899
5543005
5542896
5542593
5543395
5542496
5543197
5542596
5542993
5542700
5542700
5542870
5542598
5543260
5542892
5542725
5542725
5543198
5543277
5542397
5543296
5543104
5543368
5543072
5543199
5543096
5543406
5543306
5543400
5543122
5542798
5542806
5542492

Elevation (m)

Length (m)

501
551
885
474
855
736
838
702
589
796
900
700
352
502
616
511
502
391
502
682
502
751

502
751
502
601
505
601
616
601
502
412
601

445
41
402
647
631
400
832
559
316
676
400
502
571
503
559
505
508
505
541

EOH Depth
(m)

501
551
885
474
855
736
838
702
589
796
900
700
352
502
616
511
502
391
502
682
502
751
601
502
751
502
601
505
601
616
601
502
412
601
601
445
41
402
647
631
400
832
559
316
676
400
502
571
503
559
505
508
505
541

Azimuth

234
235
230
235
242
237
230
40
50
40
10
358
320
320
301
310
310
310
304

330

244
340
340
245
338
335

350

305

W prill holes containing visible gold ("VG").

Dip

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

VG
VG

VG

VG

VG

VG

Notes

Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Final Assays Received
Assays pending
Final Assays Received
Assays pending
Assays pending



