	Easting	Northing			EOH Depth				gust 30, 2022)
Orill Hole ID	(NAD83)	(NAD83)	Elevation (m)	Length (m)	(m)	Azimuth	Dip	VG	Notes
MDE-21-326	642106	5543569	257	501	501	234	-55	VG	Final Assays Received
MDE-21-327	642190	5543529	259	551	551	235	-55		Final Assays Received
MDE-21-328	642489	5543501	261	885	885	230	-52	VG	Final Assays Received
MDE-21-329	642069	5543566	259	474	474	235	-54		Final Assays Received
MDE-21-330	642469	5543231	260	855	855	242	-56		Final Assays Received
MDE-21-331	642459	5543355	260	736	736	237	-55		Final Assays Received
MDE-21-332	642347	5543543	258	838	838	230	-54		Final Assays Received
MDE-21-333	641679	5543493	259	702	702	40	-58	VG	Final Assays Received
MDE-21-334	641627	5543686	258	589	589	50	-55		Final Assays Received
MDE-21-337	641591	5543469	259	796	796	40	-58		Final Assays Received
MDE-21-338	641499	5543338	258	900	900	10	-50	VG	Final Assays Received
MDE-21-339	641681	5543495	257	700	700	358	-50		Final Assays Received
1DW-21-335	641498	5543446	259	352	352	320	-50	VG	Final Assays Received
ИDW-21-336	641416	5543386	258	502	502	320	-50	VG	Final Assays Received
MR-22-001	641393	5543109	258	616	616	301	-55		Final Assays Received
MR-22-002	641001	5542798	250	511	511	310	-50		Final Assays Received
MR-22-003	641102	5542797	251	502	502	310	-52		Final Assays Received
MR-22-004	640700	5542596	248	391	391	310	-52		Final Assays Received
MR-22-005	640800	5542393	249	502	502	304	-49		Final Assays Received
MR-22-006	641195	5542692	252	682	682	310	-52		Final Assays Received
MR-22-007	641701	5543097	259	502	502	351	-48		Final Assays Received
MR-22-008	641396	5542899	256	751	751	295	-55		Final Assays Received
MR-22-009	641103	5543005	252	601	601	10	-45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-010	641600	5542896	257	502	502	355	-45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-010	641199	5542593	251	751	751	302	-45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-011	641702	5543395	258	502	502	20	-55		Final Assays Received
MR-22-013	640699	5542496	247	601	601	10	-45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-014	641399	5543197	258	505	505	310	-50		Final Assays Received
MR-22-014 MR-22-015	640997	5542596	251	601	601	300	-30 -45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-015	641501	5542993	251	616	616	295	-43 -58		Final Assays Received
MR-22-010	641097	5542700	251	601	601	305	-52		Final Assays Received
MR-22-017	640999	5542700	251	502	502	310	-52		Final Assays Received
MR-22-018	640843	5542870	249	412	412	330	-30 -45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-019	641097	5542598	251	601	601	300	-43 -50		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MR-22-020	641428	5543260	251	601	601	5	-30 -45	VG	Final Assays Received
		5542892	250	445	445	330	-43 -58	VG	Final Assays Received
MR-22-022 MR-22-023	640970			445					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	641586	5542725	255		41	315	-1 50		Final Assays Received
MR-22-023A	641586	5542725	255	402	402	315	-50	\/C	Final Assays Received
MR-22-024	641499	5543198	257	647	647	6	-47 45	VG	Final Assays Received
MR-22-025	641598	5543277	257	631	631	3	-45 45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-026	640799	5542397	247	400	400	330	-45 F2		Final Assays Received
MR-22-027	642499	5543296	260	832	832	244	-52		Final Assays Received
MR-22-028	641495	5543104	258	559	559	340	-45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-029	641315	5543368	258	316	316	340	-45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-030	642480	5543072	260	676	676	245	-54	110	Final Assays Received
MR-22-031	641403	5543199	258	400	400	338	-52	VG	Final Assays Received
MR-22-032	641400	5543096	258	502	502	335	-52	1	Final Assays Received
MR-22-033	641605	5543406	258	571	571	5	-48	VG	Final Assays Received
MR-22-034	642377	5543306	261	503	503	350	-45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-035	641489	5543400	259	559	559	5	-47		Final Assays Received
MR-22-036	642474	5543122	261	505	505	350	-45		Assays pending
MR-22-037	642203	5542798	258	508	508	305	-45		Final Assays Received
MR-22-038	642698	5542806	257	505	505	350	-45		Assays pending
MR-22-039	642306	5542492	257	541	541	305	-46	1	Assays pending